

Court No. - 88

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 29420 of 2010

Applicant :- Bhagwan Singh And Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Vijay Gautam, Himanshu
Upadhyay, Ramesh Chandra Pal

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Govt. Advocate, Vishnu Kumar

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

In Ref: Criminal Misc. Impleadment Application No. 5 of 2022.

Sri Ramesh Chandra Pal, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Alok Sharma, learned A.G.A. for the State are present. None appears on behalf of the opposite party no. 2.

Impleadment application has been filed to implead the name of Bhim Sen son of Jagdish opposite party no. 2.

Grounds are sufficient.

The present impleadment application is allowed. Applicant is permitted to carry out the necessary impleadment in the array of the parties within a period of one week.

Order on Application

Issue notice to newly added opposite party no. 2 through C.J.M. concerned returnable at an early date.

Newly added opposite party no. 2 may file counter affidavit within two weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit may thereafter be filed within one week.

List on 19.04.2024.

Order Date :- 12.3.2024

Ishan