



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 29420 of 2010**

Bhagwan Singh And Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Himanshu Upadhyay, Ramesh Chandra  
Pal

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Vishnu Kumar

---

**Court No. - 84**

**HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

2. List after two weeks.

**(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)**

**October 7, 2025**

v.k.updh.