



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 29420 of 2010

Bhagwan Singh and others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Himanshu Upadhyay, Ramesh Chandra
Pal, Vijay Gautam

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Govt. Advocate, Vishnu Kumar

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.

1. Case called out.
2. None present for the applicants to press the application.
3. On 07.10.2025, two weeks' time was granted to the learned counsel for the applicants for filing rejoinder affidavit. Till today, no rejoinder affidavit has been filed.
4. Learned counsel for opposite party No. 4 states that on account of pendency of this application, opposite party No. 4 is suffering.
5. **One month and no more** time is granted to the learned counsel for the applicants for filing rejoinder affidavit.
6. Copy of this order shall be served by learned counsel for opposite party No. 4 upon learned counsel for the applicants within **a week**.
7. List **peremptorily in top ten cases on 09.01.2026**.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.)

November 20, 2025

Sazia